

# AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF	PAGES
---------------------	------	----	-------

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
-------------------------------	-------------------	----------------------------------	--------------------------------

6. ISSUED BY <span style="float: right;">CODE</span>	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) <span style="float: right;">CODE</span>
---	--

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE	FACILITY CODE
------	---------------

### 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended,  is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

### 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not,  is required to sign this document and return \_\_\_\_\_ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  <span style="float: right;">(Signature of person authorized to sign)</span>	15C. DATE SIGNED
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  <span style="float: right;">(Signature of Contracting Officer)</span>	16C. DATE SIGNED

Summary of Changes SA7065-08-Q-2001-A00002

1. The purpose of this amendment is providing all bidders with the questions asked by bidders to date, and with the Government's responses to those questions.
2. Summary of the Questions and Answers immediately follows this Summary of Changes.
3. Date and time for receipt of all bids remains unchanged.
4. All else remains unchanged.

-----  
Distribution:

File

Solicitation Announcement

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1. QUESTION - Is it possible to change volume band on a yearly basis without replacing installed machine? For example, you select VB-1 (1-5000 copiers) on base year, However, Average print volume was 13000 prints. Is the volume band changed to VB-2(5001-15000) without replacing machine next year (option year one)?

RESPONSE - The government will order devices by volume band according to the end user's copy usage history. The device will remain in the same volume band for the duration of the lease term. Interested vendor's should refer to the paragraph, "Flat Rate Prices" found in each RFQ.

2. QUESTION - When does the Government anticipate contract award? Will this provide for installation period of only 60-days (i.e., installations to being not earlier than 60-days before 1 April 2008)?

RESPONSE - The awardee will have no less than 60 days to deliver by 01 Apr 2009. The government intends to award contracts by 01 Feb 2009. If award is made before 01 Feb 2009, the time frame for delivery will be increased.

3. QUESTION - Would you please let me know how many print volume for color MFD below?

<u>Solicitation</u>	<u>Volume Bands</u>
SA7065-08-Q-2001	0002 AD-2D
SA7065-08-Q-2002	0001AD-1D; 0002AD-2D; and 0003AE-3D

RESPONSE - The color print volumes are unknown. Vendors must reflect the level of risk they want to assume in their flat-rate pricing.

4. QUESTION - Do you need staple finishing capabilities for all volume band including VB-1?

RESPONSE - Yes.

5. QUESTION - Do you need PCL printer driver for all volume band?

RESPONSE - Yes.

6. QUESTION - Would you please change service call center to range as any 8 consecutive hours period between 6A.M and 8A.M, Monday through Friday, excluding Japanese holidays and Japanese business holidays from 29 December through 03 January?

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

RESPONSE - No. The Service Call Center shall remain open on all Japanese holidays as well as Japanese business holidays.